
'1-fRC'f~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3iclft~ fcl''l-!llT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcl'wlHl'RT1-iT{ 3iclft~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1$nrt ~efUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.\l:Jfur ~ ~efUT ~'l-lllT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>q;:jCJ~fUl/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (q;);R./Ph . No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

f-f3fiNr JfT1t:ruT E liiRJINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 01.04.2024 

'1-fRC'f CIU~ Cf"t 3ffi' *ltf.t;tRIRSld m <ID~ {-~ "IDXT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf"t \il'TClt ~~ On behalf of the President of India, online item rate tenders 
are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

W'. '*!'. 
Sl. No. 

1. 

2 . 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description Details 

, cftQ*IQ*I:a\ Cl[] ~ ~ CffRf I Providing AC point wiring in 
various type quarters in ISRO staff quarters, TERLS, VSSC 

RIQ*IQ*I~ 03/01/2024-25 01 .04.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E03/01/2024-25 Dated 01.04.2024 

C'IJT!O/ ~1.92 crn9/Lakhs 

6 (~/Six) ~onths 

~\jfl1]' ) ~3,840 .00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

st3Ci11'1~s ~ <fiT ~ 1 Period for downloading: ~ {"qiSt)Cfi{Ot I Bid clarifications: ~ ~3ll <fiT ~ I Receipt of ~3ll Cf1t ~ I Opening of 
~ 02.04.2024, 10.00 U/hrs 'frl to ~ 03.04.2024, 9.00 U/hrs 'frlto ~ tenders: ~ 15.04.2024 Cf1t 23.00 tenders: ~ 17.04.2024 Cf1t 
11.04.2024, 23.00 U/hrs 12.04.2024,12.00 U/hrs U/hrs 15.00 6Wl/hrs · 



2. ~ ~ 'l.fT1T ~ ~ SOJH<i\$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~q?r ~;~fdffi!C1 ~<ir1pl"~Qllrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-.~. 
Sl. No. 

'Qia. 

s:tHd\'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

· em Q «tcft CJ? 'I! o 1 ~ Jf1Wl fcrttr em fG g <:1 Lft 01 
<m m t?l""ltll<:iufGg<:iu*liC1 Cfl5IT em cfRR ;ftq 
13fffiffi!C11j*ll'l! 'Cf>Ttll <ir "{"id'ltst\1Hct> ~ ~ 1pT 
~\;fAl~f 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. <fR ~ "CPl<t, ~ ~ qft "ffiTRf ~ 
ffiTRf em 40% ~0Cf5l::r ;:r Ql/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. <IT ~ "CPl<t, ~ ~ qft ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf em60%~!Jf»l ;:r Ql/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. 1fcP ~ "CPl<f. ~ "ffiTRf ~ "ffiTRf em 
80% ~[J:I?11 ;:r QliOne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~·o 'X o ~ fD 'tiT~ I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~(fqf ~ 
~ 9RT \5fRt ~ Qs:jf0f4?t qft 
QSOJifOIC1 "Qfa I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1ufi ~ 9RT "G~Ttt m ctt ~ 
QSOJf014?t em mtr <!ldl~*l QSOJI014?t c~im 
lR~~) ~ ~81illfBQ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

1 · i. m~~'QIJf<R ~ rq~y;d1Ct?'I!DII 
Note: 

~lb. 

ii. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

Tf'Q ·em~. emC1t'&lfclCJ? ~ ~ 7% "Qfa ~ mmxur c:x ~osufl=ct'il 
Cf)B[JR crcfl:TR "ffiTRf «R OCP m \5fA1 ~. ~ 1lURT "CPl1f ~ Qf.lrnft fcrttr 
~ emQ«J)cfl ct>'l! Of c$T J{fc!n::r fcrttr ClCP c$T ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3lr-m tll"{"i9)CR1 ~em~~ CJ?ItlfHkf "CPl<f~IJ{iL!i¢"1 emfffip:n-rrr~~ 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

~ J.f¥aiUT · emfd'Q "ffill I Applicable only ~ CftiT ~ 4\JftCJ?'I!Of ~ c$T 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ (fZff "Qfa I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4\JftCJ?'I!Of ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. o ern~ o n:if o ~ "ffi1l : em ~ fifcl~ICbiX CID (.1 1 ~*1Efl Cl?l 
Applicable for electrical works only : l'lJOOllfOkt "l'lfcr I Certified copy of val id 
~"'ictlCbClf CID"Q"Rf ~ trT ~ ~ ~ electrical contractor's license. 

IDXT \JfRt ~ crf Cf~ ~ (cr<q_01c1#1 25 kW) CID 

crET~ fifcl~ICblx (.'ll~*iffi ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ -q ti\lllcpC1 Cf~ ~ ~ ~ cpr 'l;fffiR CR ~ ~«Mbil 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO trT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ca~*ii~C: ~LISI\3'1til>S fct;<:rr \J1T ~ 
~ f<furi'ii cj\Jll Cbx OJ "ciff tifWifr \3 4 gCkl Cl~ *1 I~ C: ll ~ 1i% ~[] t-1ffffl00J~ ~ ~ ~ "l1mf 
~~ Ri~cb$ "Cbl~~m 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering w ith tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd . through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~«liCI!JI-:-i "Cf5l '51\3'1~'5 Cf?"B[Jf[?f ~!f.ifcl~ICblx "Cf5l ~ WlT'iTR 1IDf ~ m ~I f.ifcl~ICblx 
IDXT ~ fcpQ_ ~ ~«llctbil (f(t:Jffi('( ~'J..fTlT IDXT fi~IRIC1 fcl5"Q \JfTlMID <:Jfu 1:flm TTtrT f&> ~ 
"CbT ~ "%9' CRcr!]' err ~IJR(i]q "CbT ~ fclxTI ~, 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~-3ft CIDm~ \3 4 g'kl "4RIT 1 -q fclf.if?t~ ~ CID~ ~ "fm '&.<r, llfrr. "fm I mcm:T "fm 
·~~ ~. dlQ*iQ*i'tft, ~. ffix>ct1C1~- 695 022 CfEFlfll"QX~ -3f'j~C1 ~IDXT\JJRt 
~~(tiT)~~~ IDXT \JfRt ~ 1"fTffi CIDXC'CT -q "fm ~~I ~ "fm '&.<r, 
~ mt<f mi:WT -3ffcp{fclfir ~0180 ~ ClCP ~ ir1ft I ~ ~· ~ CIDXC'CT -q ~ "GfRfi ~rn) 
~'* "CbT =&l(.1C1[]1 ~ '"lc.t><ftCbxol fclxTI ~ J?R ~~lc.t>l:i'i CID~ ~ ctt ~ 
~1WT IDXT m;p I ~ (.1 ffi,{fl~ c.t> XC'CT -q Cl?l ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be en cashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ "(.1lTI(f I ~ -q ~ cpr -zy:rr c.t>x'i Ell (.'l[QJOOI Q*i QJOOI { ~ "Cf5l QJOOI Q*i QJOOI { \3£fm 3ff'C.fR ~ I 
~ ~ ti'lftCbxOI l'lJ001101451 trT ~ \3£fm ~ (tJ"~) I ~ "QCi ml1 ~ mi 
{Cffifi~)/Cf>1R mi I~ -eJY ~ arr<fm (~~)I ~·~mlk "QCi ~ f.i~§ll(.'l~ trT 
QJOOIQ*iQJOOI{~IDXf~Cf>T{ ~~IDXT\JfRt ti'lftc.t>xUI\OlJOOIIOI451 mwt'~~l ~I 
l'lJOOI I 01451 ~ qft frmcr fftfir I ~ 11{ f.itm fdftr ClCP CI"ET ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34g'kl "4RIT 1 -q Fclf.if?t~ ~ fftftr J.fR ~ "QX \jl1 "l'l"tfR, frn:rfur "QCi ~afUT "l'l"1WT - ~. 
dlQf!Q*i'tft, ~CIDCbl~kl~ ~ f.ifci~IQ R~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~'CPT lFf m~. ~ ~[JI5t f.1<:rd fdfzl3frx ~em ZIT \JmlowefP\3Lf ~~. f.imur ~ 
3f¥afUT ~'l{l1T- ~. cf1Q'8Q'8=tfl._~ Cf[]Cf)IQreQ -B. urm (fCf5" m ~~,~~em~ 
~. ~ fcprrr \JfRT ~I ~ ~ ~[JI5t f.=l<:m fdfzl Jffi: ~em <:IT ~rn $el!J1~ ~ 
m-ea~~ \5JRfi "QlJlT f1f<ro em~ <fR 1R ~ fcprrr ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffiTI(f~ -B we 'CPT cncrr Cf5'<'1tlleJuFN*~Ql4{ ~em Ql4Q'8Ql4{ ~3fT~~ 1 
\ffl<m ~ q\;ft¢'(Uf USOJIUIQ;j ZIT ciuftct>xDI Ul41DIQ;j \3)Q"'(" "Q'Rlf 5~) ll ~C11'j'81'< "i'jUSOJifUIC1 Q'fi ~ 
~~~I \3Qg<R1 ~/Ul41DIQ;j cp'l "Q1i ~ \jq ~~ f.1iifor ~ ~afUT ~'l.fl1T-~, 
cftQ'8Q'8:Sl , E. . RI"<>Cl'iC1g'<l4 Cf[]Cf51QreQ -B ~ ~[JI5t ~~em (fZfl m:m 1R ZIT \Jml[JfQffi] 
~ ~ I ~ f.ifcfur ~rnft f.1<:rd fdfzl em (fZfl ~ 1R ZIT \3'8'8LJI $ ellli li ~ mta ~ mcfi 
~~ 1R~~em-31«ftcpC1FcPm~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ tcfie1'1LWl 3{fcrq fdfzl em ciDfa: qfJ ~ ~ Cf5'< '1 tlleJLPifa~ICf> l~'j cp')- C1ct>4lct>1 ~ Cl lfUI ~Cf> 
GITclt ~ ~I C1 Cf5 ;t) Cf>1 ~ Cll fU1 ~ Cf> GITclt meft \JJROR J11 l I~ ~d mftarr I l{e£4 ict>'1 fcP""Q' \iJ'llMlD 

=~1.":=~~=~~f<i,~~=\~;~~~1:~,~~ 
Jj~Cf>l'< ~eft~ 3fR ~LJl~1ar em 3fTlillt>'t ~ Qij ~ ~ fcprrr ~ 1 ~ , ~ 
fdfzl (~ f."lFa~lct>l~'i em~~ eft~> em JfWT *~wctrne~ 'Rff f."lru~1Ct>1~1· cp'l R ~ \ifT 
~afUT (fZfl (1¢;t1Ct>'1Jie4ict>'1 Q[]cfRR" "QlTQ' 1:lTQ ~~ ~ ~r.mn Cff]~ 3fT1Trnft ~ 
cp')-~1 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qual ified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'tiru~lct>l'< cp'l ~ xrf.<r em f."l~l~'1 "TfTW" ll Q~CIRfu fcl5m ~I ~<pi "$Ro:R, ~ 
warr \Jfm 1l q~qRfu FcPm ~ 1 ~ ~ Cf[]~ ~ we q[]lWl"ffi -B. "q;j" 1 "Cf5l<:f ~ 
"$1 mfi{r Cf[]~ ~. ~ 1R ~ 11{ ~ "ffiTRf "$1 2% ~ 1R 3ffi1T f."l ~ I ~'1 "TfTW" ~ cp')
~~!D 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'J.{R(f q[]~ qft ~ ~~ ~ Cb'<'if;}ltll ~ ~ tiT ~ ~ f.1'fucJ em- =«f!Cbl'< 
Cb'<'ill.iil m&r ~ ~ ~ "¢RUT~~~ m 'QTC(f ~ift f.=JfucJ3IT em ~ "CfR1"[Jf)T ~ 
n9ffi"Qrn~~ ~~~~Q w~ ~cm-~~CRCftm m~~~ PJ~~ICf)l>< ~~we 
eft TJt "Q(J-31 =«fl Cb I'< "CPX eft "GI1fMt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'J.{R(f Cffi~ Cf?'t ~ *!LPI~~~ ~ Cf5'<'if;)ltJI ~ cm<.f ~ ~ ~rn~rn?Ttf am~ 
q~q J~ I tiT cm<.f qft 'l1T?IT ~ Cl»tt cpf ~ ~ n9ffi "Q[Jft/T R~ ~I (f) I'( ~ ~~ ll ~ ~ zyrr ~ 
~I 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. '1-fmf CID~ Cf?'t ~ *llFf~ ~I ~ Cb'<'if;}l tll ~ f.i'fucJ cp) ~ ~ ~!JIT \TITCID~ 'lf11T 
cp) ~ Cb'<'il1b I ~ n9ffi "Qrntrr PI~ ~ICf)l'( cp) ~ 1l"Q" ~ "4X ~ ~ 'CfR'iT mrrr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1'fucJ Cffi~~ ~ "Q((:Taf m ~af ~ ~~ ~ '4"af-~ ~ *lcPlf61~ "Q~ &J'rnl'< fGRr;:rrnaf
~ "CfR1"rnft ¢"'1 f.< I S<l Cf?'t "QQW<ID~ ~ Cf?'t TT{ f.i'fucJ JJ=«f!Cf5 I'< "CPX eft ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.i'fucJ '«fiCf5H Cb'<'if;}ltll ~~~~-~-qx~qft IJIHf;}lcll ~Cffi~~ 
cp) W~ ~BUPT ~~"Q!D 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. P!fa~ICbl'< cm fct~ Cffi~ CID\3"8' 1l~ ll f.i'fucJ \if11T ~[Jp't ~~eft~~~ ~0 
Jfrx \.NICffi Cbltlf;:q£H ~ ~a:u:m cm<f«:r cx:rFcffi \TI1cPT I ~ ~ 'i\11d1¢1 ~S<dfll'< "Q!D \Nfl:};R 
dlfcR!ri,. CB1 "'iTl1 ~ ~ 'CfR'iT mrrr w \TITCIDmZf ~ ~ an:rc=rr ~ cpm cpx ~r:t m w \TITCID~ 
cm<f«:r ~ Jfrx W ~af fct'lf11T ~ CblrRd '<IIJI48d ~ CB1 'i\11cftCf?'1 ~S<dEll'< Q!D &J'rnl'< ~ ~ 
~ Cf?T \3 ct'i ~ 'i ~OR \.NICID9.'Rl \if11T Cf?'t TT{ f.i'fucJ ~ C1?X eft 'IJi'TtMT Clt/T ~ f.m(r m 'IJi'TtMT I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



11. ~. ~ ~ 1 o o ~ ~ mffl1 o1 o·ft!lll ~ ~ o lf-~-o lf 120 ~em liT;tf 

Qllft1 ~ott P1~41DRllr.=tl' o<rlU o o·~ o-q;rr~~-am~trr P1~41 o1~~ 
f.rGtu;:IT if Q lJ q~qJ.::t 0 «<T ~ utt fctmrr, mo R 0) ~0 R ~ ~ aT ~0 R ~ fD ~ 
0 fuo R tiT UQl1:f tR 0 ft tr~ fD ~ ~ ~ UlllT ~ 0 50 % (lftlm tiRt~ld) 0 T ~ 
~ 0 T 0 fuo R ~~I ~. AAGfo R 0) 0 Jd o1 g"'ir::ffijGI if1fl'lT ~ o1 0 ~~eft ~I :1.,'" 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. Jf any tenderer withdraws the offer ·within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. Flf«r tR f.iuf<:r ~. ~ fr!fa ~let> 1-fi ClffiiT~ 'QCP q;m- fcpqr ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. P!Fcl~l ct> R ~~'C{O~-q~'4tQR, ~. \3JIIf%£Ji, mTIQR, J3111~ ~-~rr~r~r~t.n:mf~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C1ct>..ft<f>'l ~Cf[]m~ 41\JftQt~tl cr Qt~\lftQt~~ ~JOJIDI4::iYCf>'t~~Cf>'turAt~ l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 



ao ;fto1-qlfM\itto ~ o m~ B~fdrul('t t%tala\i11· o ~ o1lf{"Q'Fcr~ o1\illll. ~om 
ffl 1R 13ftmo ffi D) D ~Q o fD lff \iflll1TI I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcf? -3fR ~ ~ ~rnij ~ ~ IDXT \JfRT ~ "l"fQ" Cf>l1f ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fC.f~~rnij~~IDXT"GfRt~"l"]"Q"~ !l'll""IIDI451 I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'QT3RIT l""IH ds Cf[)~ m ~ crm ~ 4~l""ll 01 cpr Cf>l1f ctH'"IOO 1 <Hdlctbil w:rrur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.i\;lT ~ IDXT \JfRT m ~ ~ !l'll""IIDI451 c!)d)l~'{Ol ('f.fRi -qx cmcr 1J<TI ~) !l'll""IIDI4::?i ~~ WRD 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. · 

5. Cffr ~ &trnHl. CfiJ<.11~~·'{1 Qft m=d I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ Cf?.IT ~~ tiuftctHDI ~ qft m=d (ffi1l ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ Qft W1Rf ~ CID~-1 Cf[)~ ~~ ~ Cf[)fuQ; \3fffiRg('1 ~ ~ Jfflfir CID 
cffiR ~ m '4 ~ Qft fctW:J ll'lffi~~d l ~ 'Cfmf~ ~ ~~ Qft ~ (W ~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. 'Qff I C8' Cf[)~ PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ un:rT m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ci)tjl:<tE~('1 '$'qf.1 Qft XC\4'<@1 I Company Profile with details. 

11. \lftq'{Olc!) tiuflCf''<DI !l'l l""IIDI451 IGST registration certificate. 

12. Oifd~Cffi ~ ~ ~ ~ dT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

'i(itQqof;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ q?T 1@"?; ~I Cl'ET QAQ=tlQA~ l'lAIU14;j, ~ ~[Jfft f.n:ra ~ 3fR ~ q;) !JT \Rm~P\31r ~~. 
f.nTiur ~ 3f:f~ ~'l.flTT - ~. fcrnm ~~ 3fdfii'J ~. ~. ~1ft . .3ft., RJ~cFldg~A - 695022, qrra- qo 
Cfll£lh:1£l it ~'<.IT~~ !fT m tiRe &R1 ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~l <:'Htffi1 f.n:ra ~ J{rx ~ q;) !fT d=tl=tllJl $<:'10 
CI'Er ~ q51 '$1i m=d ID'l<f ~ qft \1lTcfi mJdl ~ q;) mmT ~ 1R ~ ~ \Jll'q1IT I Original document 
of EMD 1 valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




